CITY OF MERIDIAN

RESOLUTION NO. 20-2250

BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

BERNT, BORTON, CAVENER HOAGLUN, PERREAULT, STRADER

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO ADOPTING THE CITY OF MERIDIAN STRATEGIC PLAN 2021-2025.

WHEREAS, the City Council discussed the development, methodology, and creation of a 2021-2025 City Strategic Plan on December 15, 2020;

WHEREAS, the purpose of the City of Meridian Strategic Plan 2021-2025 is to establish a clear vision for the City of Meridian and set appropriate strategic objectives to guide fulfillment of the vision;

WHEREAS, the City of Meridian Strategic Plan 2021-2025 will align appropriate resources and deployment decisions to achieve the strategic objectives and allows for the creation of measures that ensure attainment of those objectives within the specified time frames.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Meridian hereby approve the adoption of the City of Meridian Strategic Plan 2021-2025.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO:-

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Meridian hereby adopts the City of Meridian Strategic Plan 2021-2025 as set forth in Exhibit A, as attached.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 22nd day of December, 2020. **APPROVED** by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 22nd day of December, 2020.

	APPROVED:	
	Mayor Robert E. Simison	
ATTEST:		
By: Chris Johnson, City Clerk		